Public Works and
Government Services

il
Canada

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage , Phase 111

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Canada

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Business Management and Consulting Services Division
/ Division des services de gestion des affaires et de
consultation

Terrasses de la Chaudiére 5th Floo

Terrasses de la Chaudiére Se étage

10 Wellington Street

10, rue Wellington

Gatineau

Québec

K1A 0S5

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet RFP - New Contract - PM Resources

Solicitation No. - N° de I'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
47419-211699/A 008

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
47419-211699 2021-06-15

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$72G-423-39527

File No. - N° de dossier
4237g.47419-211699

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at-a 02:00 PM Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT

on - le 2021-06-25 Heure Avancée de 1'Est HAE

F.O.B. - F.AB.
Plant-Usine: D Destination: D Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:

Marcotte, Karen 423zg

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(613) 858-8522 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
) -

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

Page 1 of -de 1

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur




Sollicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

474179-211699/A 008 4237G
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
47419-211699 4237G.47419.211699

Amendment 008 is raised to:

1. Answer the following questions

1. Questions:

Question 36: The table provided on Page 119 of 120 of the PDF version of the RFP (pasted in full below)
does not appear to fit with any of the mandatory or corporate criteria. Can the Crown please confirm that
this table was provided in error and does not need to be used in response to this RFP?

Answer 36: The Table is provided to assist Bidders in structuring the required information. Bidders may
choose to use the Table but it is not required.

Question 37: There is a table on page 119 of the RFP that seems to be looking for numbers of resources
simultaneously managed for a one-year period across three contracts. This table doesn't seem to relate
to any of the requirements in this RFP. Please confirm that Bidders can ignore this table

Answer 37 : see response at Q&A 36.

Question 38: This question is made as a follow-up to Question & Answer 33. While it is appreciated that
the solicitation number located in solicitation pages 119 and 120 was clarified in Answer 33, as it stands
this solicitation still includes the table on page 119, which is not referenced to by any of the requirements
or instructions within this solicitation. As pointed out in Question 33, this table existed in Correctional
Services Canada solicitation 21120-194545/A for the purpose of demonstrating Account Manager
experience managing multiple contracts with a certain number of simultaneous resources. This
requirement does not exist in 47419-211699/A — the current solicitation.

Respectfully, Bidders need an explanation on the purpose of the table on page 119 of the solicitation in
order to submit a compliant bid response, as there are currently no instructions or RFP requirements
explaining the purpose of the table and specifically what Bidders must enter into it in order for their
response to be deemed compliant. Will the Crown please clarify whether this table will be removed from
the solicitation and if not, identify where in the solicitation there are instructions or requirements
referencing this table?

Answer 38: see response at Q&A 36.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged



